
General $228,075

Capital Outlay $15,476

Pension $0

Special Education $430,918

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $2.450

Owner Occupied $5.482

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $11.344

Special Education $1.567

Bond Redemption $0.000

Capital Outlay $0.500

2018 Payable 2019 Levy 
per Thousand

$292,738

$0

$0

General Aid*

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund**

$292,738Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2018 Payable 2019
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $123,989,634

Owner Occupied $17,863,917

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $11,361,336

Total $153,214,887

December 2018 Federal Child Count*

20.6

14.3%

7.0

$46,387Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

8.7

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 50.760

9-12 0.000

52.651

0.000

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membersip

Total 60.732 62.622

Student Data

Fall 2018 PK-12 Enrollment 61

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 0

District Dropout Rate

% Special Needs Students* 31.1%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 64.0%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

96.4%

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, Special 

Education and Pension Funds

Area in Square Miles: 316

Fall 2018 K-12 Fall Enrollment 51

Educational Funds $21,556

Sparsity $0

Home School ADM 3.00

Fall 2018 State Aid Fall Enrollment 86.00

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

0

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score
19

2018-2019 Profile of South Central School District 26-5

Home County: Gregory

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

* District has an opt out of GF 
levy.

PK 9.972 9.972

401 Birdsell St Bonesteel SD 57317

** Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $2,496,396

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $61,051

as of 01/17/2020

* Includes special one-time allocation.



Bond Redemption $0

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $795,723

PK Instruction $21,883

Adult Instruction $0

$122,033

$9,848

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $10,452

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $924

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $631,775

County $4,431

State $311,458

Federal $82,389

Total $1,030,053

$46,729

$0

$0

$2,521

$231,874

$0

$0

$17,128

General Capital Outlay Special Education Pension

$49,250 $249,002 $0

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$0

Capital Outlay Pension

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$79,748

$193,405

$49,273

$2,696

$6,751

$0

$260

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$21,277

$477

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$2,913

$0

$0

$2,216

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$73,659 $2,450 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$171,599 $2,250 $0 $0

Salary Property Other

$370,134

$16,505

$0

$52,972

$105,811

$43,850

$0

$46,904

$21,220

$41,026

$0

$0

$0

$127

$127,447

$5,378

$0

$17,408

$47,831

$16,913

$0

$14,837

$6,131

$17,008

$0

$0

$0

$40

$410,564

$9,848

$0

$28,226

$25,935

$6,310

$0

$89,739

$5,599

$1,021

$0

$0

$0

$757

$11,827

$0

$0

$2,719

$393

$8,754

$0

$2,665

$9,260

$21,665

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$6,452

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$14,946

$0

$0

$0

$13,912

$281

$0

$19,704

$7,323

$209

$0

$10,452

$0

$0

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

South Central School District 26-5

Other Enterprise

$767,107

$43,353 $78,233

$1,399,363 $13,926 $153,635 $0Total Expenditures

$698,549 $252,993 $577,999 $57,283 $6,452 $66,827


