as of 01/17/2020

2018-2019 Profile of South Central School District 26-5

401 Birdsell St Bonesteel SD 57317

Home County: Gregory Area in Square Miles: 316

Student Data

Fall 2018 PK-12 Enrollment	61
Fall 2018 K-12 Fall Enrollment	51
Fall 2018 State Aid Fall Enrollment	86.00
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	0
Home School ADM	3.00
December 2018 Federal Child Count*	19
% Special Needs Students*	31.1%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	64.0%
District Dropout Rate	
District Attendance Rate	96.4%
Student to Staff Ratio	8.7
Number of Graduates	

^{*} Child Count data not displayed when student count ≤ 10 .

Teaching Staff Data

Average Teacher Salary	\$46,387
Avg Years of Experience	20.6
% with Advanced Degrees	14.3%
Certified Instructional Staff	7.0
Classroom Staff	0.0

American College Test (ACT) *

English	
Math	
Reading	
Science	
Composite Score	
Number Tested	0

^{*}No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$61,051

Enrollment Data

Average Daily Attendance		Average Daily Membersip
PK	9.972	9.972
KG-8	50.760	52.651
9-12	0.000	0.000
Total	60.732	62.622

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds \$21,556

State Aid Funding

General Aid*	\$292,738
Special Education	\$0
Sparsity	\$0
Extraordinary Cost Fund**	\$0
Total State Aid	\$292,738
W Y 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	

^{*} Includes special one-time allocation.

2018 Payable 2019 Taxable Valuations

Total	\$153,214,887
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$11,361,336
Owner Occupied	\$17,863,917
Agricultural	\$123,989,634

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$228,075
Capital Outlay	\$15,476
Special Education	\$430,918
Pension	\$0
Impact Aid	\$2,496,396

2018 Payable 2019 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$2.450
Owner Occupied	\$5.482
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$11.344
Special Education	\$1.567
Capital Outlay	\$0.500
Bond Redemption	\$0.000

^{*} District has an opt out of GF levy.

^{**} No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

^{*} Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, Special Education and Pension Funds

^{**} Represents approved amount paid to district.

Revenue by Fund

Other Fund Data

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education	Pension		Revenue	Expenditures
Local	\$631,775	\$46,729	\$231,874	\$0	Impact Aid	\$767,107	
County	\$4,431	\$0	\$0	\$0	Bond Redemption	\$2,913	\$0
State	\$311,458	\$0	\$0	\$0	Capital Projects	\$0	\$0
Federal	\$82,389	\$2,521	\$17,128	\$0	Food Service	\$43,353	\$78,233
Total	\$1,030,053	\$49,250	\$249,002	\$0	Other Enterprise	\$0	\$0

Expenditure by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education	Pension
K-12 Instruction	\$795,723	\$2,216	\$122,033	\$0
PK Instruction	\$21,883	\$0	\$9,848	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$79,748	\$6,751	\$21,277	\$0
Administration Services	\$193,405	\$0	\$477	\$0
Fiscal Services	\$73,659	\$2,450	\$0	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$171,599	\$2,250	\$0	\$0
Transportation Services	\$49,273	\$260	\$0	\$0
Other Support Services	\$2,696	\$0	\$0	\$0
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$10,452	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$924	\$0	\$0	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$1,399,363	\$13,926	\$153,635	\$0

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$370,134	\$127,447	\$410,564	\$11,827	\$0	\$14,946
PK Instruction	\$16,505	\$5,378	\$9,848	\$0	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$52,972	\$17,408	\$28,226	\$2,719	\$6,452	\$0
Administration Services	\$105,811	\$47,831	\$25,935	\$393	\$0	\$13,912
Fiscal Services	\$43,850	\$16,913	\$6,310	\$8,754	\$0	\$281
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$46,904	\$14,837	\$89,739	\$2,665	\$0	\$19,704
Transportation Services	\$21,220	\$6,131	\$5,599	\$9,260	\$0	\$7,323
Other Support Services	\$41,026	\$17,008	\$1,021	\$21,665	\$0	\$209
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$10,452
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$127	\$40	\$757	\$0	\$0	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$698,549	\$252,993	\$577,999	\$57,283	\$6,452	\$66,827

^{*}Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.